Day 1
Saturday
April 8, 2017

Day 2
Sunday
April 9, 2017

Day 3
Monday
April 10, 2017

Day 4
Tuesday
April 11,2017

Day 5
Wednesday
April 12,2017

CAPITAL 4 TOURS, INC.

200 Merrimack Sireet, Suite 401

1:00 PM
9:00 PM
5:16 AM

8:00 AM

9:24 AM
10:15 AM
12:30 PM

1:45 PM

4:30 PM

6:15 PM

7.00 AM
9:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:45 PM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM

7:00 AM
9:15 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
9:00 PM

7:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:15 PM
2:30 PM
3:45PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM

Haverhill, Massachusctts 01838 o  Tel, (978) 373-93140

Revised
March 17, 2017

www.capitaltours.net

FREEDOM MIDDLE SCHOOL

WILLIAMSBURG/WASHINGTON, DC/NEW YORK CITY ITINERARY

Motor coach meets with group for airport transfer
Depart Long Beach Airport on Jet Blue Flight #14
Arrive at JFK Airport for connecting flight

Depart JFK Airport on Jet Blue Flight #1307

($20.00 stipend will be provided)

Arrive at Dulles Airport and meet with escort and bus
Depart the airport for Williamsburg

Lunch ($15.00 stipend to be provided)

Colonial Williamsburg Tour

Check into the Comfort Suites Bypass, Williamsburg, VA*
Dinner at Sal’s Ristorante Italiano

Breakfast at the hotel

Yorktown Victory Center

Jamestown Settlement with lunch ($15.00 stipend to be provided)
Governor’s Palace

Return to the hotel

Dinner at King’s Arm Tavern

Ghost Tour of Colonial Williamsburg

Breakfast at the hotel and check out

Monticello

Lunch at Michie’s Tavern

Depart for Washington, DC

Pentagon Memorial, Air Force Memorial

Dinner at Hill Country BBQ

Lincoln Memorial, Vietnam Memorial, Korean War Veterans Memorial
Check into the Arlington Court Suites, Arlington, VA**

Breakfast at the hotel

White House Tour

Lunch at National Place

U.S. Capitol Tour (12:20 & 12:30), group picture at the Capitol Building
Ford’s Theatre and the Petersen House Appointment

Arlington National Cemetery, Iwo Jima Memorial

Dinner at Carmine’s

FDR Memorial, Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial, World War II
Memorial



Day 6
Thursday
April 13,2017

Day 7
Friday
April 14,2017

Day 8
Saturday
April 15,2017

Day 9
Sunday
April 16, 2017

{
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7:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM

2:30 PM

8:35 PM
10:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
8:00 PM

7:00 AM
9:00 AM
1:30 PM

4:00 PM
9:20 PM

12:51 AM

* Comfort Suites Bypass
220 Bypass Road, No. A
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Tel. (757) 645-4646

** Arlington Court Suites
1200 N. Courthouse Rd.
Arlington, VA 22201

Tel. (703) 524-4000

200 Merrimack Streei, Suite 401 + Haverhill, Massachusetis 01830 +» Tel. (978) 373-9140

wwiw.capitaltours.net

Breakfast at the hote! and check out

Jefferson Memorial

National Museum of African American History & Culture Appt.
Museum of American History, Museum of Natural History, National
Air & Space Museum with lunch ($20 stipend to be provided)
Depatrt for New York City with dinner en route

($15.00 dinner stipend will be provided)

Top of the Rock - Observation Deck

Check into the Wyndham Garden, Long Island City, NY***

Breakfast at Court Square Diner (45-30 23" St, Long Island City)
Guided tour of New York City

Lunch at the Hard Rock Café

9/11 Museum Res# 2928509

9/11 Memorial

Dinner at Havana Central, Times Square (151 West 46" St)
Broadway Show - “Kinky Boots”

Check out of the hotel and depart for breakfast at Court Square Diner
Staten Island Ferry ride

Grand Central Terminal and 5™ Avenue with lunch ($15.00 stipend to be
provided)

Depart for JFK Airport ($15.00 dinner stipend will be provided)

Depart JFX. Airport on Jet Blue Flight # 1323

Arrive at LAX and meet with motor coach for transfer to the school

¥#*  Wyndham Garden Long Island City
44-29 9™ Street, Manhattan View
Long Island City, NY 11101
Tel. (888) 310-2100



