200 Merrimack Street, Suite 401

Revised March 17, 2017

www.capitaltours.net

FREEDOM MIDDLE SCHOOL WILLIAMSBURG/WASHINGTON, DC/NEW YORK CITY ITINERARY

Day 1 Saturday April 8, 2017	1:00 PM 9:00 PM 5:16 AM	Motor coach meets with group for airport transfer Depart Long Beach Airport on Jet Blue Flight #14 Arrive at JFK Airport for connecting flight
Day 2 Sunday April 9, 2017	8:00 AM 9:24 AM 10:15 AM 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 4:30 PM 6:15 PM	Depart JFK Airport on Jet Blue Flight #1307 (\$20.00 stipend will be provided) Arrive at Dulles Airport and meet with escort and bus Depart the airport for Williamsburg Lunch (\$15.00 stipend to be provided) Colonial Williamsburg Tour Check into the Comfort Suites Bypass, Williamsburg, VA* Dinner at Sal's Ristorante Italiano
Day 3 Monday	7:00 AM 9:00 AM	Breakfast at the hotel Yorktown Victory Center
April 10, 2017	11:30 AM 1:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM 8:30 PM	Jamestown Victory Center Jamestown Settlement with lunch (\$15.00 stipend to be provided) Governor's Palace Return to the hotel Dinner at King's Arm Tavern Ghost Tour of Colonial Williamsburg
Day 4	7:00 AM	Breakfast at the hotel and check out
Tuesday	9:15 AM	Monticello
April 11, 2017	12:30 PM	Lunch at Michie's Tavern
	2:00 PM	Depart for Washington, DC
	4:30 PM	Pentagon Memorial, Air Force Memorial
	6:00 PM	Dinner at Hill Country BBQ
	7:30 PM	Lincoln Memorial, Vietnam Memorial, Korean War Veterans Memorial
	9:00 PM	Check into the Arlington Court Suites, Arlington, VA**
Day 5	7:00 AM	Breakfast at the hotel
Wednesday	9:30 AM	White House Tour
April 12, 2017	11:00 AM	Lunch at National Place
	12:15 PM	U.S. Capitol Tour (12:20 & 12:30), group picture at the Capitol Building
	2:30 PM	Ford's Theatre and the Petersen House Appointment
	3:45 PM	Arlington National Cemetery, Iwo Jima Memorial
	5:30 PM	Dinner at Carmine's EDP Memorial Mortin Lyther King, In Memorial World World
	7:30 PM	FDR Memorial, Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial, World War II Memorial

200 Merrimack Street, Suite 401 • Haverhill, Massachusetts 01830 • Tel. (978) 373-9140

www.capitaltours.net

Day 6	7:00 AM	Breakfast at the hotel and check out
Thursday	9:00 AM	Jefferson Memorial
April 13, 2017	10:00 AM	National Museum of African American History & Culture Appt.
		Museum of American History, Museum of Natural History, National
		Air & Space Museum with lunch (\$20 stipend to be provided)
	2:30 PM	Depart for New York City with dinner en route
		(\$15.00 dinner stipend will be provided)
	8:35 PM	Top of the Rock - Observation Deck
	10:00 PM	Check into the Wyndham Garden, Long Island City, NY***
Day 7	8:00 AM	Breakfast at Court Square Diner (45-30 23 rd St, Long Island City)
Friday	9:30 AM	Guided tour of New York City
April 14, 2017	11:00 AM	Lunch at the Hard Rock Café
	1:00 PM	9/11 Museum Res# 2928509
	3:00 PM	9/11 Memorial
	5:00 PM	Dinner at Havana Central, Times Square (151 West 46 th St)
	8:00 PM	Broadway Show - "Kinky Boots"
Day 8	7:00 AM	Check out of the hotel and depart for breakfast at Court Square Diner
Saturday	9:00 AM	Staten Island Ferry ride
April 15, 2017	1:30 PM	Grand Central Terminal and 5 th Avenue with lunch (\$15.00 stipend to be provided)
	4:00 PM	Depart for JFK Airport (\$15.00 dinner stipend will be provided)
	9:20 PM	Depart JFK Airport on Jet Blue Flight # 1323
Day 9	12:51 AM	Arrive at LAX and meet with motor coach for transfer to the school
Sunday		
April 16, 2017		

^{*} Comfort Suites Bypass 220 Bypass Road, No. A Williamsburg, VA 23185 Tel. (757) 645-4646

Wyndham Garden Long Island City 44-29 9th Street, Manhattan View *** Long Island City, NY 11101 Tel. (888) 310-2100

^{**} Arlington Court Suites 1200 N. Courthouse Rd. Arlington, VA 22201 Tel. (703) 524-4000